
                            **NOTICE**

 THERE WILL BE A PRE-BID CONFERENCE AT 10:00 A.M. ON FEBRUARY 9, 2001
 CONCERNING BOTH THE MORNING AND AFTERNOON FEBRUARY BID OPENING AT THE
 OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION ROOM.

 THE NEW DIRECT LINE TO THE OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 ORDER DESK IS 522-3474.  PLEASE USE THIS NUMBER WHEN ORDERING
 PLANS AND PROPOSALS.  IF ORDERING PLANS ONLY PLEASE CALL THE
 REPRODUCTION BRANCH AT 521-2586.

 ALL PROPOSALS NOT MAILED WILL BE TURNED INTO THE REPRODUCTION
 OFFICE IN THE MAIN LOBBY OF THE OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF
 TRANSPORTATION BUILDING PRIOR TO THE OPENING OF THE
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION ROOM.

 ELECTRONIC BID PACKAGE IS AVAILABLE FOR THE FEBRUARY 2001 LETTING

    INSTRUCTIONS FOR USING THE ELECTRONIC BIDDING SYSTEM (EBS)
 ARE AVAILABLE FROM THE OFFICE ENGINEER'S OFFICE.

 THE PRINTED BID SHEETS THAT ARE CREATED FROM THE EBS SYSTEM WILL
 BE PLACED IN FRONT OF THE BID ITEM PAGES IN THE BIDDING PROPOSAL
 AND WILL BE TURNED IN WITH THE BID DOCUMENTS ALONG WITH THE PROPER
 DISK.  (THE PAPER COPY OF THE BID ITEMS IS THE OFFICIAL BID
 DOCUMENT.)

 $$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$
 $                                                                  $
 $  PLEASE PUT THE CALL ORDER NUMBER OF THE JOBS YOU ARE BIDDING    $
 $  ELECTRONICALLY ON THE DISK LABEL OF THE ORIGINAL DISK.  BE      $
 $  SURE TO SAVE YOUR WORK AND ANY REVISIONS YOU RECEIVE TO YOUR    $
 $  ORIGINAL DISK AND SUBMIT THAT DISK WITH YOUR BID.               $
 $                                                                  $
 $$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$

 ********************************************************************
 *                                                                  *
 *                       WEBSITE ADDRESS                            *
 *                                                                  *
 *               HTTP://WWW.OKLADOT.STATE.OK.US/                    *
 *                                                                  *
 *                 USE ALL LOWER CASE LETTERS                       *
 *                                                                  *
 ********************************************************************

 !!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!
 !!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!
 !!                                                                 !!
 !! CONTRACTORS:                                                    !!
 !!                                                                 !!
 !! THE INTERNET BROADCASTS OF THE BID LETTINGS IS GOING WELL.      !!
 !!                                                                 !!
 !! IF YOU HAVE NOT CAUGHT IT ON THE WEB, THE WEBSITE ADDRESS IS    !!
 !!                                                                 !!
 !! THAT OF THE AGC - (HTTP://WWW.OKAGCHWY.COM)(USE LOWER CASE      !!
 !!                                                                 !!
 !! LETTERS).  THE BID LETTING WILL NO LONGER BE BROADCAST OVER     !!
 !!                                                                 !!
 !! THE RADIO ON THE STATION IN TULSA (KAKC AM 1300).               !!
 !!                                                                 !!
 !!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!
 !!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!



 &&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
 &                                                                   &
 &  PLEASE REMEMBER THAT YOU  MUST  USE THE ELECTRONIC BIDDING       &
 &  SYSTEM WHEN BIDDING PROJECTS IN THE HIGHWAY LETTING.  FAILURE    &
 &  TO USE THE EBS SYSTEM COULD MEAN POSSIBLE REJECTION OF BIDS      &
 &                                                                   &
 &&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&

 #####################################################################
 #                                                                   #
 # THE INTERNET ADDRESS FOR THE OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION#
 # IS:                                                               #
 #    HTTP://WWW.OKLADOT.STATE.OK.US/  (IN LOWER CASE LETTERS)       #
 #                                                                   #
 #####################################################################

 &&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
 &&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
 &                                                                   &
 &                           REMINDER                                &
 &                                                                   &
 &   THE LOW BIDDER MUST SUBMIT TO THE OFFICE ENGINEER DIVISION      &
 & WRITTEN CONFIRMATION FROM THE DBE THAT IT IS PARTICIPATING IN THE &
 & CONTRACT AS PROVIDED IN THE PRIME CONTRACTOR'S COMMITMENT.  THIS  &
 & MAY BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID OR NOT LATER THAN THE DEPARTMENT'S  &
 & CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON THE WEDNESDAY FOLLOWING THE BID OPENING.     &
 & OTHERWISE THE BID SHALL BE CONSIDERED NONRESPONSIVE AND SHALL BE  &
 & REJECTED BY THE DEPARTMENT.                                       &
 &                                                                   &
 &&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
 &&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&

                 OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                                 
                                                                  0000000
                                                                                       
                                                                  0000000
                 MORNING BID OPENING OF FEBRUARY 22, 2001                              
                                                                  0000000
                                                                                       
                                                                  0000000
                            Authorized Ties                                            
                                                                  0000000
                                                                                       
                                                                  0000000
                                                                                       
                                                                  0000000

      MC-108C(66)PT.1    OPTIONALLY TIED WITH    MC-108C(66)PT.2

      MC-116C(55)PT.1    OPTIONALLY TIED WITH    MC-116C(55)PT.2

      MC-117C(17)PT.1    OPTIONALLY TIED WITH    MC-117C(17)PT.2

      MC-108C(66)PT.1    OPTIONALLY TIED WITH    MC-108C(66)PT.2
                                                 MC-116C(55)PT.1
                                                 MC-116C(55)PT.2
                                                 MC-117C(17)PT.1
                                                 MC-117C(17)PT.2

      MC-128B(46)PT.1    OPTIONALLY TIED WITH    MC-128B(46)PT.2
                                                 MC-128B(46)PT.3

      MC-136A(53)        OPTIONALLY TIED WITH    MC-142A(59)
                                                 MC-155A(264)



               AFTERNOON BID OPENING OF FEBRUARY 22, 2001                              
                                                                  0000000
                                                                                       
                                                                  0000000
                            Authorized Ties                                            
                                                                  0000000
                                                                                       
                                                                  0000000
      NHY-10N(005)       OPTIONALLY TIED WITH    NHY-10N(17)                           
                                                                  0000000

      MC-110C(72)        OPTIONALLY TIED WITH    MC-143N(23)

      MC-124C(28)PT.1    OPTIONALLY TIED WITH    MC-124C(28)PT.2

      MC-127B(36)PT.1    OPTIONALLY TIED WITH    MC-127B(36)PT.2

      MC-152C(37)PT.1    OPTIONALLY TIED WITH    MC-152C(37)PT.2

      MC-124C(28)PT.1    OPTIONALLY TIED WITH    MC-124C(28)PT.2
                                                 MC-127B(36)PT.1
                                                 MC-127B(36)PT.2
                                                 MC-137C(23)
                                                 MC-137C(24)
                                                 MC-152C(37)PT.1
                                                 MC-152C(37)PT.2

      MC-176B(42)PT.1    OPTIONALLY TIED WITH    MC-176B(42)PT.2


